

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2000
(CC8208/2000)
(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2000 in RSA 2235/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARPREET KAUR Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHUPINDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for an appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 05/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The notice shall state that the matter may be disposed
of at the S.L.P. stage by an order setting aside the order
under challenge and restoring the second appeal to the High
Court for being heard and disposed of on merits.

Pending further orders, status quo as to possession
shall be maintained.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(S. Sen Gupta)
Court Master